There is an existing row of trees along the fence with large boulders installed between the trees 
for screening and safety.   At the southwestern corner of the property the privacy fence adjoins a six (6) 
foot-high chain link fence that extends north approximately one hundred thirty-five (135) feet into the 
western side yard and ending in an existing wooded hillside to the north.  On the east side of the building 
a separate six (6) foot-high solid wood fence has been erected in the side yard extending northeast for 
approximately fifty (50) feet to the existing parking lot located to the northeast.